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Code Company

163 BOEING COMPANY
12266 LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
7319 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
12526 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION
9425 RAYTHEON COMPANY
8890 KELLOGG COMPANY
13229 CHEVRON CORPORATION
11463 ONEOK ENERGY MARKETING & TRADI
8709 MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA INCORPO
6207 MASTERFOODS USA
7425 ORTHO MCNEIL PHARMACEUTICAL
10192 BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION AND

654 NORTHROP GRUMMAN SHIP SYSTMES INGALS OPS

4503 AM GENERAL CORPORATION
898 SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
3995 DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION
7861 GENERAL DYNAMICS C4 SYSTEMS, INC
12340 NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPACE & MISSI
4317 NORTHROP GRUMMAN

229 GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP/LAND SYSTEMS DIV.

6646 BAE SYSTEMS
11531 AVIALL SERVICES, INC
13237 RELIANT ENERGY, INC
12269 NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORP
12620 AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC
13065 CP SHIPS USA, LLC
8585 ELECTRIC BOAT CORPORATION
13240 TXU CORP
1588 ROCKWELL COLLINS INC
6944 ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORP
6171 MC KESSON DRUG COMPANY
11622 TRW INC
6902 GENERAL ELECTRIC AIRCRAFT ENGINES
8501 SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT CORPORATION
11074 CROWLEY LINER SERVICES, INC
12609 YELLOW TRANSPORTATION, INC
12489 GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT AND
6964 UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORP
1029 BELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON
4617 SPACE SYSTEMS LORAL
8220 WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP/PAD
6546 COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION
2516 CASE CORPORATION
2141 OSHKOSH TRUCK CORP
116 BATH IRON WORKS CORPORATION
13241 WASHINGTON GAS ENERGY SERVICES
8935 CACI INC - FEDERAL & SUBSIDARIES
4406 STEWART & STEVENSON TACTICAL V
760 NATIONAL STEEL AND SHIPBUILDING
7979 LEAR SIEGLER SERVICES, INC.

Dollar amounts are shown in thousands.

City

CHICAGO
BETHESDA
PALO ALTO
COLLIERVILLE
WALTHAM
BATTLE CREEK
SAN RAMON
TOPEKA
GREENVILLE
HACKETTSTOWN
RARITAN
NASHUA
PASCAGOULA
SOUTH BEND
SAN DIEGO
DETROIT
SCOTTSDALE
RESTON

EL SEGUNDO
STERLING HEIGHTS
YORK

DALLAS
HOUSTON
BALTIMORE
PALO ALTO
TAMPA

GROTON
DALLAS

CEDAR RAPIDS
HERNDON

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN JOSE
CINCINNATI
STRATFORD
JACKSONVILLE
OVERLAND PARK
CHARLOTTE
EAST HARTFORD
HURST

PALO ALTO
PITTSBURGH
FALLS CHURCH
RACINE
OSHKOSH

BATH

HERNDON
ARLINGTON
SEALY

SAN DIEGO
GAITHERSBURG

MD
CA
TN
MA
Mi
CA
KS
SscC
NJ
NJ
NH
MS

CA
MI
AZ
VA
CA
MI
PA
>
TX
MD
CA
FL
CcT
>

VA
CA
OH
OH
CcT
FL

KS
NC
CcT
T
CA
PA
VA

Wi

ME
VA
VA
™

CA
MD

Type
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Table I1-3

50 Business Firms in Ranked Order by Largest
Dollar Volume as Reported on Standard Form 295

Fiscal Year 2005

Total Small % Small

Business Disadvantaged

Business
13,488,089 3,068,137 22.7 501,865
13,283,479 3,650,338 275 523,028
5,768,791 3,010,732 52.2 1,052,152
4,023,389 348,583 8.7 50,683
3,932,820 1,586,051 40.3 284,628
3,500,000 301,500 8.6 1,987
2,597,215 758,998 29.2 41,523
2,380,844 583,744 245 0
2,100,677 569,174 27.1 28,331
2,007,030 399,735 19.9 6,234
1,922,255 728,850 37.9 25,047
1,730,262 459,369 26.5 29,345
1,696,033 588,662 34.7 4,963
1,636,347 1,333,931 815 1,363
1,608,178 837,363 52.1 93,692
1,547,139 30,396 2.0 0
1,399,081 651,123 46.5 40,011
1,382,784 249,035 18.0 38,285
1,080,587 512,146 47.4 53,430
1,052,703 606,975 57.7 17,974
1,042,034 207,055 199 4,821
985,762 25,874 2.6 464
954,465 177,847 18.6 3,883
951,572 488,845 51.4 50,858
890,560 280,103 315 15,629
874,360 106,570 12.2 2,876
866,940 326,973 37.7 19,647
794,566 354,514 44.6 11,414
791,288 390,852 49.4 41,954
783,429 298,205 38.1 71,100
723,378 35,202 4.9 3
673,703 167,551 249 28,060
673,169 248,814 37.0 33,956
603,053 215,736 35.8 21,935
599,084 268,393 44.8 29,955
527,802 148,711 28.2 1,044
494,312 229,281 46.4 4,636
485,180 259,992 53.6 21,088
475,505 170,228 35.8 24,190
470,775 56,124 11.9 1,285
464,747 55,146 119 254
459,446 189,475 41.2 37,884
452,511 199,301 44.0 2,663
450,445 198,075 44.0 7,138
446,116 138,318 31.0 2,174
421,432 13,174 3.1 13,174
410,521 167,855 40.9 35,280
404,228 184,356 45.6 13,308
396,560 213,057 53.7 2,352
367,596 168,679 459 21,080

%

3.7
3.9
18.2
13
7.2
0.1
1.6
0.0
13
0.3
1.3
17
0.3
0.1
5.8
0.0
29
28
4.9
17
0.5
0.0
0.4
53
18
0.3
23
14
53
9.1
0.0
4.2
5.0
3.6
5.0
0.2
0.9
4.3
5.1
0.3
0.1
8.2
0.6
16
0.5
3.1
8.6
33
0.6
5.7

Women Owned
Small Business

520,095
767,082
308,621
78,709
184,599
64,969
93,103
81,438
32,479
35,141
86,944
41,640
47,882
14,557
135,963
4,639
52,027
39,466
104,184
25,848
14,541
4,733
19
71,045
24,379
2,140
75,860
78,831
69,951
24,494
1,109
23,879
33,857
24,040
16,175
10,688
42,034
57,613
40,601
441
2,642
38,571
15,767
55,848
10,640
0
36,364
33,845
37,025
35,833

%

3.9
5.8
5.3
2.0
4.7
1.9
3.6
3.4
15
18
4.5
2.4
2.8
0.9
8.5
0.3
3.7
2.9
9.6
25
14
0.5
0.0
75
2.7
0.2
8.8
9.9
8.8
3.1
0.2
35
5.0
4.0
2.7
2.0
8.5
119
8.5
0.1
0.6
8.4
35
124
2.4
0.0
8.9
8.4
9.3
9.7

HBCU/MI

1,994
2,787
1,186
112
1,035
160
124,363
0

0

0

19

0

99

0
1,344
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189

53

%

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

HUBZone
Small
Business

49,117
87,772
8,503
864
97,476
8,915
46,141
643
428
731
9,561
2,201
23,130
3,232
27,542

24,234
8,333
17,271
37,583
10,257
103

29
4,952

3,684
224
15,664
6,333
12
2,004
7,858
1,847
4,665
657
25,042
1,016
13,373

6,052
3,236
10,891
1,111

2,225
37,134
4,791
5,243

%

0.4
0.7
0.1
0.0
25
0.3
1.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.1
14
0.2
1.7
0.0
1.7
0.6
16
3.6
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.0
2.0
0.8
0.0
0.3
1.2
0.3
0.8
0.1
5.1
0.2
2.8
0.0
0.0
13
0.7
24
0.2
0.0
0.5
9.2
1.2
1.4

Veteran Owned
Small Business

237,935
405,787
9,798
23,723
199,286
687
21,093
910
2,126
416
36,700
62,240
31,126
17,492
60,274
954
77,376
21,573
61,202
36,943
43,516
896
9,319
67,503
10,311
16
26,650
1,498
32,670
27,870
592
7,483
21,042
9,944
0
11,589
10,577
24,964
10,121
1
5,164
43,136
10,170
20,816
5,981
0
55,879
29,246
16,216
30,271

%

1.8
3.1
0.2
0.6
5.1
0.0
0.8
0.0
0.1
0.0
19
3.6
1.8
11
3.7
0.1
55
16
5.7
35
4.2
0.1
1.0
7.1
1.2
0.0
3.1
0.2
4.1
3.6
0.1
11
3.1
16
0.0
22
2.1
51
21
0.0
11
9.4
22
4.6
13
0.0
13.6
7.2
4.1
8.2

Service Disabled
Veteran Owned
Small Business

21,886
99,027
2,410
379
19,426
1,987
3,974
0
1,020
14
3,535
7,955
178
1,555
19,996
8
8,234
3,935
2,301
15,902
4,971
67

58
9,306
522

0

748

0
1,495
9,597

851
513
4,478

110
35

584

11,404
92
1,700
1,276

14,879
4,157
1,199
1,069

%

0.2
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.5
0.0
0.1
1.2
0.0
0.6
0.3
0.2
15
0.5
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.2
12
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
25
0.0
0.4
0.3
0.0
3.6
1.0
0.3
0.3



